

My Country 99.3 WCON

Georgia's Finest Pine Straw

\$1000 Landscape Giveaway

Contest Rules

Starting August 5, 2024, My Country 99.3 will be conducting our **\$1000 Landscape Giveaway** contest, presented by **Georgia's Finest Pine Straw**. This is an on-air contest that will run until August 23, 2024.

To enter, applicants must be the correct caller to 706-778-0993.

Qualifiers shall receive: A \$50 (Fifty Dollar) gift card from Georgia's Finest Pine Straw.

The winner shall receive: A \$1000 Gift Card from Georgia's Finest Pine Straw.

Must be 18+ to enter. Any attempt by a participant to falsify entries by intentionally using misleading information to include (but is not limited to): multiple/different email addresses, multiple identities, or any other data - that participant will be disqualified.

WCON (My Country 99.3) contests are open to all eligible Georgia, South Carolina, and North Carolina residents 18 or older, and who have not won anything valued over \$35 on WCON (My Country 99.3) in the past 90 days or any prize valued at \$500 or more in the past 6 months. Only one winner per household is permitted within 90 days after a household has a winner. Any prize awarded to an ineligible listener will be deemed null and void, and an alternate eligible winner may be named.

Employees of WCON/Habersham Broadcasting, contest sponsors, employees and immediate families of each, and employees of all media of mass communication within a one-hundred mile radius of the WCON's (My Country 99.3) main studio are not eligible to win any contest. Immediate family includes the spouse, great-grandparents, grandparents, parents, brothers, sisters, children, grandchildren, and great-grandchildren of the employee and his/her spouse. This also includes individuals for whom the employee is current legal guardian.

No purchase necessary. Prize is not redeemable or transferable for cash. WCON (My Country 99.3) sole responsibility will be to award the prize. WCON (My Country 99.3) shall have no further responsibility if the prize winner for any reason cannot or decides not to use any of the prize. Winner responsible for all applicable federal and state taxes. Fees and incidentals are not included with the prize and are the sole responsibility of the winner.

